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Effects of Non-linear Discourse Structure on Interpreting Ambiguous Noun Phrases
Donna Byron, Darla Shockley (shockley@cse.ohio-state.edu) (The Ohio State
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Ito and Shari Speer (The Ohio State UNIVErSItY) .......coiiiieiiiieiiiiii e 144

Focus and Typicality Effects on Anaphor Resolution: Evidence from Eye-tracking.
Veena A. Nair (VEE.NAIR@GMAIL.COM), Robin K. Morris and Amit Almor (University of
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Effects of Stress and Coherence on Pronoun Interpretation
Erin Tavano (tavano@usc.edu) and Elsi Kaiser (University of Southern California)........... 146
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A Comparative Investigation of Anaphor Resolution in German and Dutch
Elsi Kaiser (elsi.kaiser@usc.edu) (University of Southern California) and Jeffrey Runner
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H. -H. Iris Wu (iriswu@mit.edu) and Edward Gibson (Massachusetts Institute of
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Relative Clause Processing: Working Memory Effects on Ambiguity Resolution
Ji Kim (jkiml@uiuc.edu) and Kiel Christianson (University of lllinois, Urbana-
L0 T 0 a1 o = [ | o ) P 150

Local Coherences in the Wild: An Eye-tracking Corpus Study
Klinton Bicknell (kbicknell@ucsd.edu) (UCSD), Vera Demberg (University of Edinburgh)
=g ol oo [T g oY YA (T3] I ) 151

Integrating Surprisal and Dependency Locality Theory: A Broad Coverage Model
Vera Demberg and Frank Keller (keller@inf.ed.ac.uk) (University of Edinburgh)............... 152

The Interplay of Locality and Surprisal
Umesh Patil (umesh.patil@gmail.com), Shravan Vasishth (University of Potsdam), Brian
Bartek and Richard Lewis (University of Michigan)...........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiian 153

Surprisal is Useful for Modeling Gaze Duration and Regression Probability
Shravan Vasishth (University of Potsdam), Marisa Boston (Michigan State University),
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(Michigan State UNIVEISITY) .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e eeaeeas 154
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Processing of Binomials in Sentence Contexts by Monolinguals and Proficient Bilinguals:
Evidence from Response Times and Eyetracking
Anna Siyanova and Kathy Conklin (University of Nottingham)
(2exas7@NONGNAM.AC.UK) ......uuiiiiiieiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e 155

Grammatical Processing in L2 Acquisition: How Beginning Learners Process What They Do
Not Yet Produce
Josje Verhagen (josje.verhagen@mpi.nl) (Max Planck Institute for Psycholinguistics)...... 156
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Use of Emphatic Intonation for Contrast Resolution in Japanese: Adults Vs. 6yr-Olds
Kiwako Ito (ito@ling.ohio-state.edu) (Ohio State University, Riken BSI), Nobuyuki Jincho,
Utako Minai, Naoto Yamane (Riken BSI) and Reiko Mazuka (Riken BSI, Duke
L LTV 7= £ 1) 158

Big Coins Versus Big Plates: The Use of Referential Contrast in Children’s Real-time
Comprehension
Yi Ting Huang (huang@wijh.harvard.edu) and Jesse Snedeker (Harvard University)........ 159

Effects of Visual Contrast in Pre-nominal Modifier Phrase Comprehension in Japanese: an

Eye Tracking Experiment with Children and Adults
Nobuyuki Jincho (njincho@brain.riken.jp) (Brain Science Institute, RIKEN), Kiwako Ito
(Ohio State University), Naoto Yamane (Tokyo Gakugei University), Utako Minai (Brain
Science Institute, RIKEN) and Reiko Mazuka (Duke University; Brain Science Institute,
= ) IR 160

Similar Parents with Different Children: The Difference in the Parsing Pattern between

Korean and Japanese Children
Youngon Choi (ychoi@skidmore.edu) (Skidmore College), Nobuyuki Jincho (RIKEN)
and Reiko Mazuka (DUKE UNIVEISILY) ......couiiiuiiiiiiiiieeeeieiiii ettt 161

The Role of Plausibility in Children’s Online Language Processing
Jesse Snedeker (snedeker@wijh.harvard.edu) and Amanda Worek (Harvard).................. 162

The Influence of Distributivity on Sentence Comprehension: an ERP-Study
Els Severens (els.severens@ugent.be) and Robert, J Hartsuiker (Ghent University)........ 163

Effects of Prior Syntactic Information on Thematic Role Processing: An Event-related
Potentials Study in Spanish
Clare Stroud (cstroud@umd.edu) and Colin Phillips (University of Maryland).................... 164
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Situation-specific Expectations for Verbal Arguments: Evidence from Self-paced Reading

and ERPs
Klinton Bicknell (kbicknell@ucsd.edu), Jeffrey Elman (UCSD), Mary Hare (Bowling
Green State University), Ken McRae (University of Western Ontario) and Marta Kutas
(L] ) SRR 166

Filler Activity Before the Gap: Evidence from wh-Islands
Barbara Schulz (schulzb@gwm.sc.edu) (University of South Carolina) .............ccccvvvvvnnnnes 167

The Use of Subcategorization Frame during Second Language Filler-Gap Resolution
Andrea Dallas (acdallas@ufl.edu), H. Wind Cowles and Edith Kaan (University of
e 0] ¢ T - ) 168

Processing of Sentence Integration: Evidence from the Processing of Relative Clauses in
Chinese
ChinLung Yang (University of Hong Kong) (yangcl@hkucc.hku.hk), Marcus Johnson and
Peter Gordon (University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill) ............ccoovviiiiiiiiice e, 169

Cognitive Control in Ambiguity Resolution
David January (djanuary@sas.upenn.edu), John C. Trueswell and Sharon L. Thompson-
Schill (University of PENNSYIVANIA) .........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 170

Regional Brain Activation During Spatial Language Processing: an fMRI Study.
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Julius Fridriksson (University of South Caroling) ...........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e 171

The Effects of Prosody on the Listener’'s Representation of the Speaker’'s Thoughts
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Steven Piantadosi, Jonathan Scholz, and Rebecca Saxe (MIT)......ccoovvvvvvvieiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeee, 172

Lexical or Syntactic Control of Sentence Formulation? Structural Generalizations from Idiom
Production
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Urbana-Champaign)........coooeiieiiieee e 173

Prediction in Parsing: Either Syntactic or Semantic
Masaya Yoshida (University of Edinburgh) and Michael Walsh Dickey
(mdickey@pitt.edu) (University of Pittsburgh)..............ccco i 174

The Role of Complexity in Sentence Parsing
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Preference for Local Scrambling: An On-line Study of Dependency Formation in Turkish
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CUNY2008 XXiii CUNY2008



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Poster Session lli
Saturday Afternoon

Processing Scope Ambiguity Involving a Universal Quantifier and Negation
Sunyoung Lee (sunyoung@hawaii.edu) and William O'Grady (University of Hawaii at
Y= T a T - ) 178

Word Order Ambiguities in German: Evidence for Interactive Prominence Hierarchies
Franziska Kretzschmar (kretzsc3@staff.uni-marburg.de) (Philipps University Marburg),
Ina Bornkessel-Schlesewsky (Max Planck Institute for Human Cognitive and Brain
Sciences, Leipzig), Markus Philipp and Matthias Schlesewsky (Philipps University
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Either' Prediction 'or' Local Attachment: Competing Effects during On-line Comprehension
Rachel Baker, Celina Troutman (c-troutman@northwestern.edu), Melissa Baese
(Northwestern University), Masaya Yoshida (University of Edinburgh) and Michael
Dickey (University of PittSDUIGN) ... 180

The Lexical Semantics of Hitting and Breaking
Jessica Love (love.131@osu.edu) and Gail McKoon (The Ohio State University)............. 181

Verification Procedures for Modified Numeral Quantifiers
Jorie Koster-Moeller, Andrea Gottstein (Pomona College), Jason Varvoutis (MIT) and
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VP-internal Composition of Events
E. Matthew Husband (husbande@msu.edu) (Michigan State University), Linnaea
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Antilocality in Ungrammaticality: Nonlocal Grammaticality Violations Are Easier to Process
Laura Staum Casasanto (Istaum@stanford.edu) and Ivan A. Sag (Stanford University) ... 184

Production-Perception Asymmetry in Wh-scope Marking
Yuki Hirose (hirose@boz.c.u-tokyo.ac.jp) (University of Tokyo) and Yoshihisa Kitagawa
(o =T a =L o TLY =T €] ) R 185

Grammatical Encoding in the Production of Passive Sentences: Evidence from Priming
Effects in Japanese
Ying Deng (deng-ying@hiroshima-u.ac.jp), Ono Hajime and Hiromu Sakai (Hiroshima
L 1LY €71 R UUURUURR 186

Alice in Um-derland: Dimensions of Variation in Disfluency Production
Scott Fraundorf (sfraund2@uiuc.edu) and Duane G. Watson (University of lllinois at
UrDan@a-ChamMPaig).......oee oot e e e e e e e e e e r e e e e e e e aaan 187

Phrasal Complexity vs. Retrieval Fluency in Sentence Production: Further Evidence for a
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Jason E. Crowther and Randi C. Martin (rmartin@rice.edu) (Rice University) ................... 188

Can Accentual Phrase Boundaries Remove Lexical Ambiguity in French?
Mariapaola D'Imperio (mariapaola.dimperio@univ-provence.fr), Amandine Michelas
(Aix-Marseille 1 and Laboratoire Parole et Langage, CNRS, Aix-en-Provence, FRANCE)
and Joél Pynte (Laboratoire de Psychologie Cognitive, CNRS, Paris, FRANCE) .............. 189
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Effects of Focal Accents on Relative Clause Attachment: Accent Effects or Memory Effects?
Eun-Kyung Lee (ekleel@uiuc.edu) and Duane G. Watson (University of lllinois at
Urbana-Champaign)........ccoooiiiiiiee e 190

Mapping Prosody to Interpretation in Alternative Questions
Kathryn Pruitt (kpruitt@linguist.umass.edu) (University of Massachusetts Amherst) ......... 191
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Alexandros Christodoulou (christod@email.unc.edu), Lorelle Babwah and Jennifer
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Conceptual and Structural Event-Based Expectancy Generation in Language

Comprehension
Kazunaga Matsuki, Ken McRae (kenm@uwo.ca) (U. of Western Ontario), Tracy
Tabaczynski (Bowling Green State University), Jeffrey L. Elman (UC San Diego) and
Hare Mary (Bowling Green State UnNIVEISItY) ...coooooeoooieeeee e 193

Accessing Intermediate Levels of Semantic Role Information during On-Line

Comprehension
Gail Mauner (mauner@buffalo.edu) and Jean-Pierre Koenig (University at Buffalo, The
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The Activation of Verbs in Sentences Involving Verb Phrase Anaphors
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Focus Effects in Healthy Aging: Ease of Reference and Shallow Processing
Jessica M. Price (jessica@psy.gla.ac.uk) and Anthony J. Sanford (University of
L =TT o o 1.V ) PP 196

The Relative Influence of Verb Implicit Causality and Discourse Prominence on the
Establishment of Coreference with Repeated Names and Pronouns: An ERP Study
Kerry Ledoux (kledouxl@jhmi.edu), Barry Gordon (Johns Hopkins University), Mikael
Roll (Lund University) and Tamara Swaab (University of California, Davis) ....................... 197

Egocentric Attention Influences Pronoun Comprehension
Jennifer E. Arnold (jarnold@email.unc.edu) and Shin-Yi C. Lao (UNC Chapel Hill)........... 198

Information Structural Constraints on Verb Phrase Ellipsis
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Whose Self Do You Mean? -- Processing Mandarin Chinese Reflexives
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Comprehending Different Combinations of Referents: A New Explanation for the Repeated
Name Penalty
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Aspectual Information in Head-final Languages: A Case of Temporal Adverbs, Numeral
Quantifiers, and Predicates in Japanese
Shengyan Long (longshengyan@hiroshima-u.ac.jp), Ono Hajime, Ying Deng, Wei Luo
and Hiromu Sakai (HiroShima UNIVEISILY) ........euuiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeee e 202

Statistical Co-learning of Linguistic and Visual Regularities Improve Word-learning
Brian Riordan (briordan@indiana.edu) and Chen Yu (Indiana University) .............ccceveeeees 203

Priming Pronoun Interpretation
Elsi Kaiser (elsi.kaiser@usc.edu) (University of Southern California)..........cccccccvvvvvvvveennee. 204

Affordances and the Choice of Referring Expressions
Kumiko Fukumura (k.fukumura@dundee.ac.uk) and Roger P.G. van Gompel (Univeristy
OF DUNAEE) ... 205

Indefinite Expressions and Reference Resolution
Maria Luiza Cunha Lima (marialuiza.cunhalima@gmail.com) (Federal University of
YT TR =T = VST = = 4 1 ) TP 206

Resumptive Pronouns: (Non)rescuing Function?
Ming Xiang (mxiang@fas.harvard.edu), Dustin Heestand and Maria Polinsky (Harvard
L 1LY =T €71 ) U UUURRRRR 207

Rethinking Relative Clause Processing in Japanese: New Evidence with Causatives
Atsushi Sato (asato1983@hiroshima-u.ac.jp), Hajime Ono, Baris Kahraman and Hiromu
Sakai (HIiroshima UNIVEISITY) ......coueriiiiiieieeeeiii et e e 208

Processing Japanese Relative Clauses with Local Assignment of Clause Boundaries
Baris Kahraman, Hajime Ono and Hiromu Sakai (eiyuheiwa@yahoo.co.jp) (Hiroshima
Lo TLY =T 71 ) U URUUURURRUR 209

Implicit Causality Biases Influence Relative Clause Attachment
Hannah Rohde (hannah@ling.ucsd.edu), Roger Levy and Andrew Kehler (UC San

Evidence Against Underspecification in Relative Clause Attachment.
Matthew Traxler (mjtraxler@ucdavis.edu) (UC DaViS)..........cccuurreriieeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 211

Expectation and Memory in Processing of German Verb-final Clauses: Relativization Matters
Roger Levy (University of California, San Diego) and Frank Keller (keller@inf.ed.ac.uk)
(University of EQINDUIGN).......uuiiiiiiiii s nasnannnnnnanes 212

A Trade-off between Sentence Processing and Digit Maintenance in a Strictly Timed Dual

Task Paradigm.
Maaike Loncke (Maaike.Loncke@ugent.be), Timothy Desmet, André Vandierendonck
and Rob Hartsuiker (Ghent University, BeIgium) ..........coooiiieiiiiiii e, 213
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60 Mechanisms Underlying Lexical and Syntactic Ambiguities
Louise Stanczak (louises@bu.edu) (Boston University), David Caplan (Massachusetts
General Hospital), Neal J. Pearlmutter (Northeastern University) and Gloria Waters

(BOSTON UNIVEISITY) ..ottt ettt e e e et e e e e e e e et r e e e e e e e e e nnnneeeeas 214
61 Independence of Sentence Processing and Reasoning
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